OPERATING MANUAL
EVOLUTION HEATED RETAIL DISPLAY CABINET
MODEL NUMBERS
SEHT60SW • SEHT90SW
Caution: This manual must be read and understood before your appliance is installed, and operated.
CONTENTS
1. INTRODUCTION
2. USE AND BEST PERFORMANCE

below.
The Model Number
Model Code	 Model size	 Type code		  Rear/Door type
4 letter model code	 2 or 3 digit size code	 1 or 2 letter type code	 1 or 2 letter type code
Model Code:	 Model Size:	 Type Code:		  Rear/Door Code:
SEHT - Square glass, 	 60 - 600mm width	 S - Self Service (Open front)	 W - Wall Style (Controls to front)
Evolution, Heated, Tall	 90 - 900mm width
Appliance Electrical Connection and Fuse Specification
Model:	 Fuse/Protection			   Supply/Plug
		  Method	 Location	 Type
SEHT60...	 Fuse	 Plug	 13A (BS1362)	 13A (3 pin)
SEHT90...	 MCB	 Control Panel	 16A (Type B)	 16A (Commando)
Appliance Specification
Model:	 Unit Weight 	 Max Load 	 Max Load	 Supply Voltage	 Max Current	 Max Power
	 (Unloaded) 	 (Base)	 (Each shelf )	 (Vac)
SEHT60SW	 195Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 12.5A*	 3kW
SEHT90SW	 240Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 15.5A*	 3.8kW
*Max power and current at upper supply voltage 240V.
8. UNIT DIMENSIONS
Unit Dimensions
Unit 	 Overall Width 	 Overall Depth 	 Overall Height
SEHT60...	 609 	 750 	 1948
SEHT90...	 909 	 750 	 1948
Figure 6 - Unit dimensions
9. SPARE PART ORDER CODES
When ordering any spare parts from your distributor always quote the model and serial number. This can be found on the data label
affixed close to the mains lead connection point to your product. It is also advisable to make a note of these numbers in the space
provided on the front cover of this manual.
The most common spare parts and their order codes are listed in the following tables. If you are unsure of your Victor product model
number check your data label and Section 8 of this manual.
Spares order codes 600mm wide units
	 SEHT60SW 	 SEHT90SW
Heating Element 	 22-0393 	 22-0394
Rocker Switch (Red) 	 24-0040 	 24-0040
Controller (Inc. Probes) 	 60-2000 	 60-2000
MCB (16A) 	 n/a 	 25-0054
LED Light Bar (260mm) 	 n/a 	 26-0159
LED Light Bar (448mm) 	 26-0142 	 26-0142
LED Interconnecting Lead 	 26-0175 	 26-0175
LED driver 	 26-0171 	 26-0172
Castor Swivel 	 52-0232 	 52-0232
Castor Swivel (Brake) 	 52-0233 	 52-0233
Side Glass (Left hand) 	 65-2420 	 65-2420
Side Glass (Right hand) 	 65-2421 	 65-2421
Front Riser Glass 	 65-2422 	 65-2427
Ticket Strip (1 per shelf ) 	 53-0483 	 53-0481
Fan - Hot Air Circulation 	 60-1002 	 60-1002
Fan - Control Box cooling 	 60-1030 	 60-1030
Shelf (x3)
Shelf Dole Plate (Left Hand) 	 PLA0149 	 PLA0379
Shelf Dole Plate (Right Hand) 	 PLA0150 	 PLA0380
Base)
Base Dole Plate (Left Hand) 	 PLA0356 	 PLA0381
Base Dole Plate (Right Hand) 	 PLA0357 	 PLA0382
Mains supply Cable 	 23-0150 (inc Plug) 	 23-0088 (3.5m)
Mains Supply Plug 	 23-0150 (inc Cable) 	 25-0036
Wire Trays (each)
Table 3 Spare part codes SEH120/150
10. INSTALLATION
10.1 UNPACKING AND ASSEMBLY
All protective coating used on stainless steel surfaces of the unit must be removed.  The exposed surfaces can then be wiped clean
with a damp cloth, using a mild detergent or soap if necessary.
Do not use any abrasive material or form of bleach for cleaning purposes. Please see cleaning section of this manual.
10.2. POSITIONING THE UNIT
• Ensure the area is clean, level and clear of obstructions.
• When moving the unit, push on the metal base, not the glass.